ROPS 15-16A

(July 1, 2015 — December 31, 2015)



Summary & Cash Balances



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Glendale

Name of County: Los Angeles

Current Period Requested Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

Six-Month Total

A Sources {B+C+D): $ 14,921,868
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detall) 7,300,000
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) i 5,969,652 ‘
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 1652216
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): -‘$‘ ? 10,103,483 |
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 9,853,488
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 250,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations {A+E): $ 25,625,356 :
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding ‘ _ _
] Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF {E}): 10103,488
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) _ (375,141)
K  Adjusted Gurrent Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 9,728,347

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

10,103,488

Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. IS/
S

Title

Signature

Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (I), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available
or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-
sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.

A B C D E F G H [

Fund Sources

Other

Reserve Balance B
Prior ROP3 Prior ROPS
period balances RPTTF
Bonds Issued on and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
or before Bonds lssued on balances reserve for future Grants, and

Cash Balance Informatlon by ROPS Period 12/31/10 or after 01/01/11 retained period(s) Interest, Etc. _Admin 7 Comments _

ROPS 14-15A Actuals (07/01/14 - 12/31114)

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance {Actual 07/01/14)
16,076,800 51,985,113 2,981,945 1,283,289 5,174,702 3,619,862

2 |Revenue/lncome {Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the

C Auditor- ing J 2014
cunty Auditor-Controller during June 4,020 34,361 ) 79,089 13,204,686

3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31114)
RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual

expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q 1628.410 191 024 1283 289 511 525 13.397.203

4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)

5 [ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the
Report of PPA, Column S

375141

Endmg Actua[ Avallable Cash Balance 1 e SEN ‘ ¥ R
H2 (" +2-3-4- 5) $ 11,807,333 | $ 42,570,069 $ 4,743,166 | $ 3,112,204
7 Beglnmng Avallable Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15) s ‘ S IR i I i
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6andH=5+6) o | s 14452410 | 6 52019474 6 2790021 |$ 0 -] $ 4743166 | § 3,487,345
8 Revenuellncome (Estimate 06!30[1 5)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controlier during January 2015 4,500 33,000 60,000 6,655,727
9 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
06/30/15) 1,895,291 1,937,954 2,724,584 1,722,526
10 [Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as PLEASE DEDUCT $2.5M FROM THE 15-16A
reserve for future period(s) 2,644,675 9,499,405 5,343,207 | RPTTF REQUEST. This is an estimate of the
11 |[Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 +8-9:10) .. .~ -~ | R S PR B g | excess RPTTF from prior ROPS periods that
Ll R e REE Lo L ‘ 3 9,916,944 | $ 42,553,069 | $ 882,967 | $ | $ 2,078,582 | $ 2 977 339 needs to be spent down.




ROPS 15-16A Detail



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

(Report Ameunts in Whole Dollars)

‘|Kane Ballmer Berkman

11/26/2012

12/31/20186

Quintanilla, LLP

Kane Ballmer Berkman

{KBB)

Legal services related to Dissclution
Act

A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Cutstanding
ltem # Project Name / Debi Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds Reser_ve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Ad_min Six-Month Total
I o ol PR T — ; BRI ; EEREE : $ 394,376,208 g 7,300,000 8 5969652 | § 1,652,216 | § 9,853,488 | § 250,000
3/2010 Tax Allocation Bond - Principal (Bonds Issued Onor [3/2/2010 6/30/2025 US Bank Bonds issuted to fund economic Central Glendale 38,350,763 N 1,012,513
& Interest Before 12/31/10 ) development activities
42011 Taxable Tax Allocation Bond  [Bonds Issued After  |4/12/2011 6/30/2025 US Bank Bonds issued to fund economic Central Glendale 53,331,381 N 3,350,752
J(Subordinate) - Principal & Interest  {12/31/10 development activities
{GSA Partion}
2011 Taxable Allocation Bond - Bonds [ssued After  [4/12/2011 6/30/2025 US Bank Bonds issued to fund affordable Low-Mod Housing 12,835,059 N 979,942
Principal & Interest (Housing 1213110 housing activities
Paortion)
Contract for consulting services -  |Fees 31212010 6/30/2025 US Bank Coniract for Trustee - Administration  [Central Glendale 20,600 N 4,000
Bonds post Issuance debt Costs for Bonded Debt
administration
Contract for consulting services - Fees 3/2/2010 6/30/2025 BLX Group Condract for Arbifrage Rebate Liability [Central Glendale 80,000 N 3,000
Bonds post Issuance debt covenant Calculation Costs for Bonded Debt
' |compliance
:-8{Contract for consulting services Fees 31272010 B/30/2025 Harrell & Company Contract for Continuing Disclosure Central Glendale 15,000 N
" |Bonds post issuance debt covenant preparation costs for Bonded Debf
+3 . |compliance
~:11|Disposition and Developrient OPA/DDA/Constructi |3/16/2011 1213142015 TBD Disposition of property per Ground Central Glendale 15,000 N 15,000
; Agreament for Hyatt Place on Lease - appraisals, escrow and {itle
" [{previously Courtyard Marriott - services, efc.
Komar Investments})
12|L.ease Agreement (Alex Theatre) Improvement/Infrastr |6/27/2008 8/31/2015 Glendale Aris Obligation to perform Capital Central Glendale - N
: ucture Improvement Projects per Lease
13|Lease Agreement (MONA} Improvement/infrasir [3/23/2011 12131/2015 Museum of Neon Arts Disposition of land; Interior Central Glendale - N
uciire improvements to building & tenant
allowance
14|Disposition and Development CQPA/DDA/Construct | 5/3/2011 1213112015 Wilson/Marytand Lofts LEC {Site Development Costs Per DDA Central Glendale 626,445 N 626,445
Agreement {Laemmie Lofts} on
. -15|Parking Agreement with Eagle Business Incentive  (8/15/2007 11112037 City of Glendale Parking Parking assistance incentive for Central Glendale 522,000 N 9,000
"+ *|Glendale Marketplace LLC for Agreements Fund QOutback Steakhouse at Marketplace
Markefplace Parking for Qutback Parking Garage
Steakhouse
A6|Parking Agreement Miscellaneous 9/10/1984 4/1/2020 330 M. Brand Inc. Parking Space and Lease Operation  [Central Glendale 260,000 N $ -
. Agreement -
~17|GC3 OPADA QPA/DDA/Constructi | 12/12/2000 121212030 Walt Disney Co. Tax increment reimbursement for San Fernando - N B2 .
on Pubiic improvements and Relocation :
R Costs per OPA/DA . x
=5 18|GC3 OPADA (Reserve Fund) OPA/DDA/Constructi |12/12/2000 1211212030 Walt Disney Co. Reserve fund to setaside tax increment |San Fernando 128,000,000 N 300,000 $ .0 300,000
S on for reimbursement per OPA/DA “ :
/19|OPA with KABC 7 OPA/DDA/Constructi |9/8/1998 1213172015 KABC 7 Public improvements per OPA San Fernando 158,000 N 158,000 $ .1 158,000
on i
$ -
> = & ks & : s i £ (lsll] IR0 G e z :
21| Agreement for Reimbursement of 3/11/1993 1213112015 L.A. County Agreement with LA County fo construct [San Fernando
< Tax Increment Funds regional public improvements
- 26|Parks Setaside Payment for Misceltaneous 3/16/2010 8112025 City of Glendale Mitigation Measure for Legendary Ceniral Glendale 1,500,000 N 75,000 §
| Legendary Tower Project Tower {Setaside for Parks & Libraries) L
. .-31|Contract with Legal Counsel Admin Costs 8/22/2012 THi20186 Green, de Bortnowsky & Legal counsel to Oversight Board NIA 5,260 N 2630 §




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedute {ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through Pecember 31, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H H J K L M N 0 P

Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

{Non-RPTTF) RPTTFE
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Qutstanding
ltem # F‘roject Name ! Debt Obilgatmn Obligation Type Execuiion Date Descnpiloanro ect Scope Proj acl Area Debl or Obligation Relired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance _Other Funds Non-Admin ] Admin Six-Month Total
3 A ; A L 7 ) At i 7 i o - $ ! ‘ B
: e i S i J~ y Jetilels G s | i s i
Professwnal 15,156 ) $ ©-5,000
|administration or operation of the Services Brand Blvd-Glendale Central Park il '
: successor agency Passageway and Alley Improvements i
$ -
5 -
G635 2 i = el e o = 4 - :
45 Coniracts necessary for lhe Professionat 21612006 123112015 NeIsom’Nygaard Consultant |Project coniract for Downtown Central Glendale 18,672 Y 18,672 $ ‘ 18,672
|ladministration or operation of the Services Associates Development Standards. .

SUCCesSOr agency Sl
48[Conlracts necessary for the Professional 110/2001 12131/2015 Keyser Marston Assaciates, [Contract for project specific financial — {Centrat Glendale 199,827 N 3,000 $ 313,000
‘ladministration or operation of the Services Inc. analysis. R ey
|successor agency L
49{Contracts nacessary for the Professional 8/6/2001 12/31/2015 Stradling Yocea Carlson &  |Project contract for Embassy Suites,  |Centrat Glendale 91,851 N 8,600 $ 6,500
“tadministration or operation of the Services Rauth Town Center and GC3 projecis. : it

SUCCESSOr agency
51[Contracts necessary for the Admin Costs 41212012 12/31/2015 Datalok Contract for storage of project files. Cenfral Glendale 10,000 N 5,000
. |administration or eperation of the
. |successor agency
- 52|Contracts necessary for the Dissolution Audits 7112008 1213172015 TBD Contract for auditing services Centraf Glendale 15,000 N
*'|administration or operation of the
SUCCESS0r agency
55|Contracts necessary for the Property Dispositions |6/29/2007 12/31/2015 Overland Pacific & Cutler, |Project contract for property Cenfral Glendale 26,908 N 13,453
administrafion or operation of the Inc. management and disposition - multiple
SUCCESSOr agency projects.
73| Project Specific Staff Project Management |7/1/2015 1213172015 Project Specific Staff Project Management costs of 1 Sr. San Fernando 143,252 N 71,626
Costs Development Officer (Salaries &
Benefits) for Grand Central Creative
. Campus Project per OPA & DA
Project Specific Staff Project Management | 7/1/2015 1213112015 Project Specific Staff Project Management Costs (Salaries & [Central Glendale 83,410 N 41,705
Costs Benefits) for Laemmle DDA and MONA
Lease Agreement
78|Project Specific Staff Project Management |7/1/2015 12{31/2015 Project Specific Staff Project Management costs of 1 Central Glendale 58,406 N 29,203
Costs Administrative Officer (Salaries &
Benefits) for Alex Theatre Lease and .
Management Agreements

78|Agreement for Reimbursement of | Admin Costs 7HI2015 1213112015 City of Glendale Agency operation costs including: Central Glendale, 14,670 N 14,6700 § - 14,670
‘|Costs and City/Successor Agency Rent,Office equipment, postage, San Fernando and e ) :
:[Operations computer software, liability, insurance, [Low/Mod Housing

information services service charge,

travel, fraining, office supplies,

advertising, printing and graphics, etc.




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Manager} for Alex Theatre Expansion
and MONA projects post consfruction,
warranty, and maintenance period and
Laemmile sile development per DDA.

A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 8] P
Funding Source
Non-Redeavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Quistanding
ltermn # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Terminaiion Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Reiired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
" 83| Agreement for Reimbursement of  [Admin Gosts TH2015 12/31/2015 Staff Salary & Benefits to wind down Cenfral Glendale, 225,000 N 225,000| % 225,000
Costs and City/Successor Agency Successor Agency San Femando and : B
Operations Low/Mod Housing -
4|Management Agreement (Alex Miscellaneous 6/26/2008 8/1/2015 Glendale Arts Management Fee to Operate Alex Central Glendale 34,583 N 34,583 $ 34,583
Theatre) Theatre per Management Agreement :
Gooperation and Reimbursemant  [City/County Loans  |7/1/2015 1213172015 City of Glendale Cooperation agreement for building  {Centeal Glendale, 44,243,012 N 4,333,786 $ 4,333,786
“|Agreements (City/Agency Loan) After 6/27/11 public improvement projects San Fernando .
11| Community Benefit District (CBD) Miscellaneous 11/82010 1213172019 City of Glendale Assessments required by State of Central Glendale 39,104 N 9,776 $ 9,7_76
- |Assessments California Streets and Highway Code L
! for Successor Agency owned
properties within the CBD
; jBe AT B
Construction Manager {1 Sr. Praject  [Central Glendale 7,397

. reement for Reimbursement of

Costs and City/Successor Agency

Operations

Admin Costs

7172015

1213172015

City of Glendale

o

ceounting services
projects

FF&E assets until they are disposed

San Fernando

% ﬁ; - 4 B = e i I it -
104 |Agreement for Reimbursement of  [Admin Cosis 7112015 1213142015 City of Glendale City Department support services for  [Central Giendale, - N =
Costs and City/Successor Agency dissolution projects San Fernando and
Operations Low/Mod Housing
105|Agreement for Reimbursement of  [Admin Costs TH2015 1213172015 City of Glendale Internet Services/Information Central Glendale, - N -
-.2|Costs and City/Successor Agency Technology Costs San Fernando and
Operations 1 ow/Mod Housing R
106|Paseo/Parking Lot 10/2010 Agency {Improvement/Infrastr |3/2/2010 6/30/2025 Selected Architect, Paseo/Parking Lot 10 - Development offCentral Glendale 300,000 N 300,000 $ - 300,000
Issued Bonds ucture Coniractor, Vendors mid-black paseo and reconstruction of e
alley/parking lot L i
108|Central Library Renovation/2019 Improvement/Infrasir | 3/4/2010 6/30/2025 Selected Architect, Cenfral Library Renovation - Central Glendale 10,000,000 N 7,600,000 3 B ‘T,OU0,0QU
“{Agency Issued Bonds ucture Contractor, Vendors Renovations to Ceniral Library S
- including seismic upgrade S o
Agency asset sforage Property Dispositions[7/1/2015 12/31/2015 A-1 Storage Off-site storage of project specific Central Glendale 20,308 N 10,404 5 10,404




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {(ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars})

Rigging Repeirs.

A B c ) E F G H i J K L ™ N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Qutstanding
ltem# | Project Name / Debt Obt;gahon Obligation Type Executlera Date Termlnatlon Date Payee Descn tloanrOject Scope Pro;ect Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total

ST *ﬁ-"&ﬁ“” | T A ] AR ar : ; S R E | § & i ! o .

S s e 0 Alea il DimmerRacksand s il ; -
124 Lease Agreement (Alex Theatre} Improvement/nfrastr |7/1/2015 1213112015 TBD Obllgatlon fo perform Capltal Central Glencla!e - N $ -

er ucture Improvement Projects per Lease. C

Forecourt project.
125|Lease Agreement {(Alex Thealre} Improvementinfrastr | 71172015 12/31/2015 TBD Obligation to perform Capital Central Glendale - N
ucture Improvement Projects per Lease.

e B
128 Lease Agreement (MONA) OPNDDA!Constructl 7/1/2015 12!31/2015 Museum of Neon Arts Obllgatlon to perform per Lease Centrat GEendale - N
on Construction services
13_0 Lease Agreement (MONA) Improvement/Infrastr | 7/1/2015 123112015 Glendale Water & Power  [Obligation to parform per Lease: Central Glendale 690 N 680

Water, fire water, and power service
mstallation and connectlons

] e
Obllgairon to perform per Lease: Flre

Central Gledal

Bonds

Issued After 6!27/12

) Line ltems 1 and 2

136iLease Agremen! {MONA) Improvemenﬂlnfrastr 772015 12/31/2015 TBD N 700
ucture alarm monitoring
137|Leasa Agreement (Alex Theatre) Miscellaneous 712015 1213172015 TBD Ohligation to perform per Lease: sifte  |Central Glendale 11,000 N 11,000
& work
2013 Refunding Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds 11/20/2013 1211/2021 US Bank Refunding of 2002 and 2003 Bonds 46,619,000 N 1,256,174 4,681,976

] xeﬁ’e‘?"‘ﬁ“Enfﬁir?A*ﬁ'
Preperiy disposition cests Property Dlsposmons 7/1/2015 12131/2015 TBD Costs for properiy d[spos;tlon 55,000 N 55,000 $
e according to LRPMP L
142|Management Agreement {(Alex Miscellaneous 6/26/2008 8/112015 Glendale Arts Cost fo perform annual audit per Ceniral Glendale - Y § :
RE Theatre ManagementAgreement {7 years) L
BrOat ion 0 3 198,589
i 5 i SO g L e e £ = B = i R s L
} Assel Mainfenance Proper!y 7n205 1213172015 Caorporate Contractors Repalr of sewer Ime fanlure at Agency Central Glendale 12,470 12,470 $ _ 12,470
Maintenance Incorporated owned property (216 S.Brand) " L
145|Agency litigation fees Litigation TH2015 12/31/2015 Burke Williams Scerenson  |Agency's portion of litigation fees for 115,000 N 125,000 $ 125,600
(BWS) lawsuit regarding Gify/Agency loan i
N $ -
N $
N $ -
N 3
N 5
N $ -
N %
N 5
N §
N [
N 5.
N $
N $ -
N [ -
N $ -




Prior Period Adjustment
(ROPS 14-15A: July 1, 2014 — December 31, 2014)



Recagnized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A} - Report of Prior Periad Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safefy Code (1SG) section 34186 (a)
{Report Amaunts in Whols Dollars)

[the county auditor-controlier (CAT) and ihe State Controller.

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency {SA) Sell-reported Prior Perlod Adiustments {(PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required 1o report the differences between their aclual available funding and their actual expendtures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2024} period. The amount of
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF} approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July through December 2015) pariod will be ofiset by the SA’s self-reporfed ROPS 14-15A prfor period adjustment. HSC Section 34185 (a) also specifies thal the pricr period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subjact to audif by

A B G D

E 1 F

e 1o

N

s |

K | L

Non-RPTTF Expendhuzes

RPTTF Expenditures

Project Name /
Debt O

Bond

Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other funds

Non-Admin

Admin

Het SA Non-Admin
and Adriln PPA
(Amount Used {o

Ofisel ROPS $5-16A

Requested RPTTF)

Actual

Avallable
RPTTF
{ROPS 14-13A
distributed + &Y other
avalable as of

Nei Lesser of
Authorized !

Dlfference
{H Kis fess than 1.,
the difference s

Authorize

Avallable
RPTTF
(ROPS 14-154
distributed ¢ aft other
avalable as of
07H4)

Net Lesser of
Authosized f
Avallabie

Achual

Bifference
{if dotal actual
exceeds tolal
autharized, the
{otal ditference bs

Net Differenca

SA Commenis

d Actual

Actual

074

Available

Actual

z8f0)

z&r0)

(M+R)

ftem #

$ 13,070,000

s -1,323.;110

$ 7,031,708 | § 1474333

s

565500 |5 511,525

“1az1a907

5

12,934,835

371,081

$ 396,418

$ 395418

896,418

$

392,388

s 4050

35141

2002 Tax Alocation

s 1aiager

5 1323007

2003 Yax Akocation

o [

2010 Tax ARocation
Bond - Principal &
interest

1,003,013

1,003,013

5
5
$
s -

1,003,013

1,003,013

$

s -
s

$

-

2011 Texabla Tax
Alfocation Bond
{Subordinate) -
Principal & Interest
(GSA Partion}

1,283,289 1,283,282

2,024,087

2,024,087

2,024,867

2,024,087

o

2011 Taxable
AZocation Bond -
Princlpal & interest

{Housing Portion)

339,941

335,041

338,841

338,241

[

Contract for

iléng servicas -
Bonds postissvance
debt administration

1,000

1,000

2200

-

Contract for
constiting senvices -
Bonds postissiranca
debt covenant
compBance

@

Contract for
consutting services
Bonds post issuance
debt covenant
complance

Vassar Cify Lights
Affordable Housing
Davetopment f Unlos|
Bank Loan Payment

Disposition and
Development
Agreement for Hyall
Place (previausly
Courtyard Mamiott -

Komar Jnvestments]

1eass Agreement
(Alex Theatre)

V1,250

64,126

1eass Agreemsnt

40,000

- 110,218

30,000

7,779

(RMONA)
Disposttion and
Development
Agreament
{Laemimle Lofts)

2,600,000 123555

Parking Agreement
with Eagle Glendate
Harkelplace LLC for
Markelplace Pasking
for Outback
{Staakhouse

EE]

9,000

9,000

9,000

Parking Agreament

20,000

20,000

17,184

GC3 OPADA

GC3 OPADA
{Reserve Fund)

300,000

300,000

300,000

OPA vith KABC 7

OPAvith KABC T

{Reserve Fund)

S0000

50,000

| wafalon

50,0040

0| ] wlala
[

b sl el

Agreement for
[Reimbursement of -
Tax Increment
Furds

)

Parks Setaside
Payment for
Legendary Tower
Froject

75,000

75,060

75,000

Eil

Contract with Legal
Counsel

7,000

5,000

5,060

5,000

2182

@
i
o
-1
La

Professlonal
Senvicas Contract~
Kane Ballmer
Berkman

15,000

5507

0|
P

s
o

Frofesslonal
Senvices Contract~
[Kane Balimar
Berkman

10,000

Frofesslonat
Services Contract -
Burks Yiiams
Sorenson

150,000

150,060

150,060

89,913

necassary for the
st atan.or

operaton of the

successor agency

33467

8868



https://issuar.oo
https://392,;3.68

R
Repoited for the ROPS 14-1

t-od Oblinati

Payment

5A (Juby 1 ,a201 4 thyough Decemb

Report Amovnts in Whole Dollars)

dute {ROPS 15-18A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
er 31, 2014} Period Pursuant fo Heallh and Safely Gode (HSC) section 34188 (a)

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments [PPAL Pursuant 1o HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are requlred {o report the differences batwean their actual avaltable funding and their actual expendliures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014} pericd. The amount of
Redevelopment Praperty Tax Trusi Fund (RPTTF) approved for fhe ROPS 15-16A {July through Dacember 2015) periad will be offset by the SA's seif-reporied ROPS 14-16A pricr period adjustment. HSC Seclion 34186 (2) also specifies that the prior period adjusiments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by

the count:

auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controller.

A

B c o

E

F

o |

|

N

.|

L

Nor-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expenditures

Bond Procecds

Reserve Balance

Other Funds

Mor-Admin

Admin

Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin FPA
{Amount Used 1o

Ofiset ROPS 15-16A

Requested RPTTF}

Project Mame |

Avatlable
RPTTF
(ROPS 74-13A

diskibuted + all cther

avadable as of

NetLesser of
Autherized |

Dliference
If Kis less than L,
the differcnce is

Avallable
RPTTF
(ROPS 14-15A
distributed + &l olher Net Lesser of
avalable as of Authorized f

Difference
(1 tatal actuaf
exceeds tofal
authorized, the
1otal difference Is

HKet Diffesence

SA Commenis

Actual

Authorlzed Achual

Auvthorized

Avallable

Actual

Actual

Debt O Actual

OF4)

Authorized 74y Avallable

zed0)

{MR)

ftem #

5 13070000 | § 1628450 §

7,031,708

$

1,474,313

$

§95500 |$ - 511,525

$

13,213,927

§

MREPAE Ci

13243897

$

12834835

2er0]

$

: B 396418
6,418 1 5 306,418 §

392,366

5 050

375,141

ES

Conbracts -
necessary for the
admirgstration or
operation of tha
SUCESSAN ARENGY

34,800

$
$

5l

271,081

| e

Conliacls -

necessany for the
adminktration or
roperation of the

40537

agancy

Conteacls -
nacessary for the
adminfktration or
operation of the
Successar agency

46,731

14,385

1operation of the

Contracts -
necessary for the
administration or

successer agency

3,200

Contracts -
necessary for the
administration or
operation of the
SUCeessor agency

30,000

Conlracts -
necessary for the

of
operation of tha

32,407

agency

Conbracts -

necessary for the
administration or
operation of the

agency

46

Caniracts -
necessary fof the .
adminisation or
operation of the
SUCCESEOT ageney

213,124

1,215

a9

Gonlracts -
necessary for the

or
operation of the
a

146,849

5339

gency

Conlracts -
nacessary for the
o

operatian of the

agency

Corilracls -
necessacy for the
administration or
operation of the

agency

Conlracts -

necessary for the
administration or
operation of the

5,000

18,000 3,209

5,744

agency

57

Comracs -
nacessary for the
administration o
operation of lhe
SIKCESSOr agancy

Froject Specific -
Slalf

138,130

138,130

70,856

#
=
5

Project Specific -
tal

170,361

170,361

83,417

Preject Specific -
Staff

83,210

33210

54,718

Project Spacific -
Staff

23,223

23,273

| ) | w| o

23,05

Agreament for -
Reimbursement of
Costs and
Ciiy/Sucsessor
[Ageney Opetations

25579

Agreement for -
Refmbursement of
Cosls and
City/Successor
Agency Operations

Lianagement -
Agreement (Alex
Theatre)

415,600

415,000

415,000

Cooperalion and -
Refmbursament
(Agreements
[City/Agency Loan}

1,508,814

1,508,814

1,508,814

91

Commmity Beneht -
District (CBD)

Assessments

30,500

30,500

26,766




Recegnized Cbligailon Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjusiments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A {July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Pericd Pursuant to Health and Safely Code (HSC) section 34186 {a)
(Report Amounts In Whole Dollars)

jihe count

ROPS 14-15A Successar Agency [SA) Self-reparted Prior Period Adjustmeats (PPA): Pursuant fo HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required fo repert the differences between their actual available funding and their aciuat expendilures for the ROPS 14-18A (July through December 2014) period. The amouni of
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A {July through December 2015) period will be offsel by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-15A prior peried adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior peried adjusiments seff-reporied by SAs are subject i audit by
auditor-contrellar (CAC) and the State Conlraller.

A

2

4]

D

E F

K |

ftem #

Profect Name J

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expendltures

Reserve Balance

Qther Funds

Hor-Admin

Admin

Net SA Hon-Admin
and Admin PPA
[Amournt Used to

Offset ROPS 16-16A

RPTTF}

Bend Proceeds

Actual

Avallable
RPTTF
(ROPS 14-15A
distribuled + all other
avelable as of

NetLesser ol
Authorized f
Avallable

Avallable
RPTTF
Difference (ROPS 14-15A
(f Kisless thanL, distributed + afl other
ihe difference is available as of

Mel Lessez of
Authorized]
Avallable

Actual

Dificrence
§¥f total actual
exceeds totat
authorized, the
total difference s

Net Difference

SA Comments

Debt O

Actual

uthorized Actual

0711414}

Actual zero) 074y

Zevo}

HHRY

5

1,628410

5 7091708 [ 1,474,313

5

595,560

$

511,525

$

13,213,827

3 13,213,027

5

13,213,827

5

12834835 [ § 371091 | 5 356,418 | 296,418

336,418

$

382,268

$ 0 e

Project Specilic
Stalf - Monitoring of

Houslng
Agicements

$ 13,070,000

112,218

112,218

112218

HowE s . ¢ 202

‘375141
T20E

Project speditc stafl

9.982

5562

T 95z

6378 [§ ., 380

Conlracts
|necessary for {he
adminisiration or
jupecation of the
successor agency

Confrasts
necessary for the
administration or
aperation of the
SUCCessor agancy

101

Conlracis
necessary for the
adminfslration or
operation of the
stczessor agency

2,000 -

Contracts

Inecessary for the

-administraiion or
tion of the

SUCCASSOr AgEnGy

10,000 -

103

Contracts
nzcessary for the
adminisiration or
operation of the

ZA00

3400

1,107 |5 1.203

agency

Agreament for
Relmbursement of
Costs and
City/Sucgessor
Agency Operabions

105

Agrasment for
Relmbursement of
Costs and
Ciy/Successor
Agency Operations

PasesParking Lot
002010 Agency
Issued Bonds

3,600,000

1,590,895

107

Cenlrai Avenue
Improvamentsf 2010
Agency issusd
Bonds

1

=1
&

Cenbral Ubrary
Renovationd2015
[Agency ssuad
Bonds

9,470,000

7615

109

Ageney asset
sforage

12600

10085 - 2,542

110

"1

for profect costs

City foan to Agency

Fagade
Improvement Grant
Relmbursement

1

(]

Professional
Services Contract

16,600

10,000

i

o

Agresment for
Relmbursement of
(Cosls and
City!Sucoessor
Agercy Operabons

98,800

93,500

99,800 | $ -

4

Leaso Agreement
(Alex Theatre)

1,000,000 -

115

Lease Agreement
(Alex Theslre)

25,000 -

118

Lease Agrezment

(Alex Theelre]

20,000 -

| )

17

Lease Agreement
(Alex Thealre;

25,000 -

@l @ w »

@l »] » el o«

18

Lease Agreement
(Alex Thealre)

19

Lease Agreement
(Alex Thealre)

oo -

@

120

124

(Alox Thealra)

Lease Agreerment

75 -

@

Lease Agreement
(Alex Theatre)

10,0600 -

122

Lease Agreement
(Alex Thealre)

7.500 -

iz

tease Agreament
(Alex Thealie)

132,060

1324

124

{aase Agreament

(Adet Thealre)

55,000

40,380

123

Lease Agreement
(Aley, Thealre)

60,500

30434

wf o ) wb oo s ) w w w

@l wl sl el e e w] u] e

wl | @ | <l w

126

Leasn Agreement

(Alex Thealie)

275,000

63,258



https://595,51.lO

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 through Dacember 31, 2014) Pedod Pursuant to Hazlth and Safely Cads (HSC) secfion 34186 (g)

{Report Amounis in Whole Dellars)

the county

A

audiior-controller (CAC) and the State Controller.

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agensy (SA) Self-reported Prior Perlod Adjustments {PPA}: Pursuanl 1o HSC Seclion 34186 (a), SAs are required to repor the differences hetween Iheir actual available funding and thelr actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period. The amount of
Redevelopment Propady Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 16-16A (July thraugh December 2015) perfod will be offset by the SA's self-reporfed ROPS 14-15A prior perlod adjustment. HSC Sectlon 34186 {a) also spacifies that the prior period adjusiments self-reported by SAs are subject to audi by

8

[

]

E | F

.|

o o

Hem &

ProjestMame [

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expenditures

Bond

Proceeds

Resene Balance

Other Funds

Non-Admin

Admin

Net A Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
{(Amount Used to
Qfsct ROPS 15-16A
Reguested RPTEF)

Aulhiorized

Actual

Aoihorized Actual

d Actual

Avallable
RPTTF
{ROPS 14-16A
disbibiied + af other
avaflable as of
074}

Net Lesser of
Authorlzed
Available

Avaitable
RPTIF
{ROPS 14-15A
distributed + 2 clher
avadable &s of
781}

Difference
fKIsfessthanl,
the differenceis

Net Lesser of
Autherized

Aalual Avallable

Actual

Difference
{If total actual
exceeds total
suthorlzed, the
total difference is

Nel Difference
[M+R)

5A G

Het Lesseraf |
TrAuthezed f.

2816)

2er0)

Avaliable

Debt Oblgatien

$ 13,070,000

3 1828410

§ . T031.708 |5 1,474,313

695,500 |5

611,525

& 13213927

5 13213877

5

j - 7 39%6A16
12,934,335 081 ] § - 364 |s assat8 | ° A

5

382,368

s P ags

arsaan

127

Lease Agresment
{flex Theafre)

55,000

42,100

13213827

128

Lease Agreement
(MONA)

600,000 52,653

128

Lease Agreamant
(MONAY

20,000 -

130

Lease Agresment
(ONAY

131

Loase Agrasment
(AONA)

132

Loase Agroement
{AONA)

133

Lease Agreament
{MONAY

134

Leasa Agreement
(HONAY

135

Lease Agreament

(MOHAY

136

Lease Agreament
{MONAY

5,000 433

137
138

Lease Agreement

[{Alex Theatre)
Disposition and
Development
Agreement for
Courtyard Mardott
Helel

15,000

%
%
5
E;

3

5

T
o
b
T
5:
oy
o

@l w wl w @ <l e o e el o ok

o o o o wl @) w wl o« w » wla

139

2013 Refunding Tax
AMocation Bonds

200,000

200,000

6,584,648

B

6584648

5,564,645

0|

140

Hausing Enbity
Adminstrative Cost
ABowance

)

chep s

4[4 [¢n [ | [e [
R E R CH Y R

[on [a

2640 [¢n [2 [¢a en [en [en

< [taen

4 [t [enfen [enfen

<0 20,

<[4 [¢n [en [enfen

<[4 [¢n 20

IS CEIE O K B LR K O B A IR

<0 [ [ fen |en
|




Notes



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Notes
July 1, 2015 through December 30, 2015

_ em # Notes/Comments
SUMMARY PAGE
PLEASE DEDUCT $2M FROM THE 15-16A RPTTF REQUEST. This is an estimate of the excess RPTTF from prior ROPS periods that needs to be spent down,
E,F,ILKLN |($2,976,191 - 372,683 - 510,006 = 2,093,502).
CASH BALANCES PAGE N
I-11 |PLEASE DEDUCT $2.5M FROM THE 15-16A RPTTF REQUEST. This is an estimate of the excess RPTTF from prior ROPS periods that needs fo be spent down.
ROPS DETAIL NOTES
- 14 |$1.5M was retained from the DDR for this project. The project was delayed due to DOF rejection of an amendment to the Agreement but the project is now moving
forward and payments are actively being made. The project is in plancheck and plancheck will be completed by April 2016. During ROPS 14-15A; $123,655 was
expended. During ROPS 14-15B, $750,000 will be expended. The remaining amount of $626,445 will be spent during ROPS 15-16A. The funds must be available on
each ROPS consecutively with no gap in funding in order for the project to be completed expeditiously and with minimal cost impact to the taxing entities.
17,18 | The total outstanding obligation listed on iine 18 applies to both line 17 and line 18. Line 18 is used to set aside the reserve amount that will be expended on line 18
when the projects are done. The total obligation for both lines is $128,000,000.
19|The Other Funds consist of restricted cash for the KABC Agreement. $75,000 of the $158,000 is catryover from ROPS 14-15B as the project has not yet been
completed. e e
21|Successcr Agency is actively working with DOF and LA County to assign this obligation to the City of Glendale for project implementation. The funding for these
~ |projects was deemed legally restricted by DOF as part of the DDR. Once it is assigned, the Agency will retire this item from the ROPS.
55 {The Other Funds ceonsist of rental revenue from the Exchange Retail Spaces (an Agency owned asset) This item is for property management of the Exchange Retail
|spaces.
128 Changed payee from WE O'Neil to Museum of Neon Art according to discussion and direction from DOF durmg the ROPS 14-15B Mest & Confer.
127,137 |The Other Funds consist of rental revenue, interest revenue, and the Embassy Suites loan repayment. The Agency is spending down these funds instead of asking for
RPTTF.
143 [The Other Fundeconsmtofrestncted cash for the Metrolink SCRRA obligation.
PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT NOTES
13 |The $110,219 reﬂects expend|ture aga[nst the $1IVI in Other Funds approved on ROPS 13-148 and ROPS 14- 158
33 |This was categorized as Admin on previous ROPSes so the Agency deducted the expenses this period from the Admin Allowance instead of RPTTF.

12,31,32,36,46,49,55

In the ROPS instructions prior to 14-15B, Agencies were directed to categorize unused RPTTF as “Reserves’ (page 3 in ROPS 13-14B Instructions). However, in the
ROPS instructions for 14-15B, DOF added a new instruction that requires Glendale to re-categorize some Reserves as RPTTF. When ROPS 14-15A was prepared by
the Agency, it categorized unused RPTTF (in Fund 810/811) as Reserves and listed that funding source for these items. In the current ROPS 15-16A, these funds are
now categorized as RPTTF and therefore are shown as expended from that source. To the extent we have had unspent RPTTF or “reserve RPTTF”, it has remained in
Fund 810/811, where we have continued to use it to fund ROPS obligations. In essence, we used “unspent RPTTF” leftover from previous ROPS to pay for these
expenses; new RPTTF was not used to pay for these items.

139

$200,000 was listed on the ROPS as Reserve but the money was actually available in and paid from Other Funds.






